CH \$140.00 1604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABARIS HOLDINGS LIMITED		12/02/2020	Corporation: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanderson Design Group Brands Limited	
Street Address:	Oxford Road	
Internal Address:	Chalfont House	
City:	Denham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB94DX	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1604783	MORRIS & CO.
Registration Number:	1604730	MORRIS & CO.
Registration Number:	1940888	SANDERSON
Registration Number:	1046407	SANDERSON
Registration Number:	4303593	SCION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4148476155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4148476154

Email: ebridge@salawus.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge

Address Line 1: 330 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, TOWER 1

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge
Address Line 1: 330 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0190

900682278

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, TOWER 1 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge NAME OF SUBMITTER: /elisabethtownsendbridge/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0191



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1167325

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ABARIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SANDERSON DESIGN GROUP BRANDS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 2nd December 2020





TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0192



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: SANDERSON DESIGN GROUP BRANDS LIMITED **CHALFONT HOUSE OXFORD ROAD DENHAM** UB9 4DX Company No. 01167325

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 19/04/1974

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC): 70100 - Activities of head offices Accounting Reference Date: 31/01

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/01/2021 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2022

Last Confirmation Statement Date: 04/07/2021 Next Confirmation Statement Due: 18/07/2022

Mortgage: Number of charges: 15 (7 outstanding / 8 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 04/07/2015

Previous Names:

Date of change	Previous Name
----------------	----------------------

02/12/2020 ABARIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

20/06/1994 WALLCOVERINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

06/02/1984 TEXTILE WALLCOVERINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0193 $_{12,\ 15:31}$